

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT

I, (NAME)	_ shall defend, fully indemnify and save
harmless Temagami First Nation, it's elected officials,	employees and agents from and against
any and all liability, action, causes of action, claims, damages, expenses, costs, debts, demands	
or losses suffered or incurred by the Temagami First Nation as a result of any damage to	
property, including loss of use thereof, and any injury to any person or persons, including	
death, arising from the granting by Temagami First Nation of its permission to use band	
buildings for the purpose of	
(EVENT)	
on the date(s)	
except where such damage or injury is due to the act, default, or sole negligence of Temagami	
First Nation, it's officers, agents, employees or contractors.	
Agreed to this day of	, 20
NAME OF PARTY	
Person Responsible for Event:	
Signature:	

**ADMINISTRATION DEPARTMENT** 

Approved by Temagami First Nation Council on September 10, 2024